RASFF Portal

Week 33 - 2015

Date Reference = Type de Notification Notifié par
Céréales et produits dérivés
10/08/2015  2015.1030 | ALERTE France
13/08/2015  2015.1056 information for follow-up Germany
14/08/2015 2015.1065 information for follow-up Cyprus

Crustacés et produits dérivés

12/08/2015 2015.1041 information for follow-up Italy

Diététique et compléments alimentaires

14/08/2015 2015.1059 United Kingdom

ALERTE
Huiles et graisses

13/08/2015 2015.1053 information for attention Czech Republic

Poissons et produits dérivés

11/08/2015 2015.1036 Italy
ALERTE

11/08/2015 2015.1040 Italy
ALERTE

12/08/2015 2015.1048 Italy
ALERTE

13/08/2015 2015.1057 ALERTE Poland

Fruits et Légumes

Objet

ochratoxin A (12.9 pg/kg - ppb) in rye flour from France

deoxynivalenol (DON) (1811 pg/kg - ppb) and zearalenone (77 pg/kg - ppb) in
breadcrumbs from corn semolina processed in Germany, with raw material
from the Czech Republic

dithiocarbamates (7.6 mg/kg - ppm) in organic wheat from Greece

too high content of sulphite (858 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen headless shell-on
shrimps (Metapenaeus Affinis) from India, via Denmark

too high content of gluten (80 mg/kg - ppm) in barleygrass powder from China

benzo(a)pyrene (9.5 pg/kg - ppb) in organic amaranth oil from Poland

mercury (2.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain
mercury (2.13 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish slices (Xiphias gladius) from
Spain

mercury (1.465 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain

mercury (2.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen steaks of tuna and steaks of marlin from
Spain

oxamyl (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in pineapples from South Africa

Réglementation

Teneur max = 3ug/kg
Teneur max (DON) = 750ug/kg
Teneur max (ZEA) = 200pg/kg

Teneur max = 100pg/kg

Teneur max = 300mg/kg

Sans gluten <20mg/kg
Faible taux de gluten <100mg/kg

BaP = 2ug/kg
SHAP = 10ug/kg

Teneur max = 1mg/kg
Teneur max = 1mg/kg
Teneur max = 1mg/kg

Teneur max = 1mg/kg

LMR = 0,01 mg/kg




12/08/2015

10/08/2015
12/08/2015

14/08/2015

2015.1047

2015.BHQ
2015.BHX

2015.BIC

ALERTE
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

Fines herbes et Epices

13/08/2015

2015.1050

ALERTE

Austria

Spain
Italy

Cyprus

Luxembourg

Noix, Produits dérivés et Graines oléagineuses

12/08/2015
10/08/2015

12/08/2015

13/08/2015
14/08/2015

2015.1042

2015.BHS

2015.BHV

2015.BHZ

2015.BIB

ALERTE

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Finland

Spain

Spain

Netherlands

United Kingdom

aflatoxins (B1 = 20 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United States, via the
Netherlands

fenpropathrin (0.058 mg/kg - ppm) in papayas from Brazil
chlorpyrifos (0.52 mg/kg - ppm) in olives from Egypt

unauthorised substance acephate (0.022 mg/kg - ppm) in green chilli in acetic
acid from India

ochratoxin A (30.8 pg/kg - ppb) in dried red chili peppers from Thailand, via the
Netherlands

ochratoxin A (20 mg/kg - ppm) in pumpkin seeds from China, via Denmark

aflatoxins (B1 = 6; Tot. = 7.4 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.9; Tot. = 14.9 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from China

ochratoxin A (74 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 34.8; Tot. = 46.4 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from China

B1=8ug/kg
safla = 10ug/kg

LMR = 0,01 mg/kg
LMR = 0,05 mg/kg

Teneur max = 20ug/kg

B1=2pg/kg
Safla = 4pg/kg

B1=2pg/kg
Safla = 4pg/kg

B1=8pg/kg
safla = 15pg/kg




